C e r t i f i c a t e
of
Constancy of Performance
Certificate No: 0560-CPR-10219002
Issue: 09
In compliance with the procedure specified in RD_090, Telefication declares as designated Notified Body for the
European Construction Products Regulation, that the stated products, evaluated according Annex 1 of this
certificate, are in conformity with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, based on the applicable Technical Standards and

- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-NCO-B
- Hardware version: 21/05 - 21/08
- Software version: 3.5 - 3.6
Annex 3 to Certificate of Constancy of Performance
Number: 0560-CPR-10219002 / 09
26 January 2018
Page 6 / 12
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
- Product description: Analog Audio Expander
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-4AEX4
- Hardware version: 20/00 - 20/05
- Software version: 3.61 - 4.3
- Product description: Analog Audio Expander
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4402/00
- Hardware version: 16/15
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: CobraNet Interface
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4404/00
- Hardware version: 03/10 - 03/20
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: OMNEO Interface
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-4OMI4
- Hardware version: 01/00
- Software version: 4.3
- Product description: IP-Audio Interface
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-1AIP1
- Hardware version: 02/00 - 02/50
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Call Station
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4430/00
- Hardware version: 06/15
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Remote Call Station
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-CSR
- Hardware version: 01/15 - 01/30
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Call Station Interface
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-CSI
- Hardware version: 01/15 - 01/35
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Call Station Keypad
Annex 3 to Certificate of Constancy of Performance
Number: 0560-CPR-10219002 / 09
26 January 2018
Page 7 / 12
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4432/00
- Hardware version: 01/18 - 01/19
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Call Station Numeric Keypad
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-CSNKP
- Hardware version: 01/18
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Calll Station Module
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-CSM
- Hardware version: 11/00
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Remote Calll Station Module
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-CSRM
- Hardware version: 11/00
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Call Station Keypad Module
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-CSKPM
- Hardware version: 11/00
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Call Stacker
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-CRF
- Hardware version: 01/10, 06/10 - 06/15
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Power Amplifier 1x500W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-1P500
- Hardware version: 06/05 - 06/25
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Power Amplifier 1x500W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-1P500-EU
- Hardware version: 06/10 - 06/25
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Power Amplifier 2x250W
- Trademark: Bosch
Annex 3 to Certificate of Constancy of Performance
Number: 0560-CPR-10219002 / 09
26 January 2018
Page 8 / 12
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-2P250
- Hardware version: 06/05 - 06/25
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Power Amplifier 2x250W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-2P250-EU
- Hardware version: 06/10 - 06/25
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Power Amplifier 4x125W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-4P125
- Hardware version: 06/05 - 06/15
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Power Amplifier 4x125W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-4P125-EU
- Hardware version: 06/10 - 06/15
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Power Amplifier 8x60W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4428/00
- Hardware version: 04/05, 05/05, 06/00 - 06/10
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Power Amplifier 8x60W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4428/00-EU
- Hardware version: 05/05, 06/00 - 06/10
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Multi-Channel Interface
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-16MCI
- Hardware version: 04/10 - 04/15
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 1x500W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-1B500
- Hardware version: 06/05 - 06/20
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 1x500W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
Annex 3 to Certificate of Constancy of Performance
Number: 0560-CPR-10219002 / 09
26 January 2018
Page 9 / 12
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
- Type designation: PRS-1B500-EU
- Hardware version: 06/05 - 06/20
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 2x250W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-2B250
- Hardware version: 06/05 - 06/20
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 2x250W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-2B250-EU
- Hardware version: 06/05 - 06/20
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 4x125W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-4B125
- Hardware version: 06/05, 07/00 - 07/10
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 4x125W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-4B125-EU
- Hardware version: 06/05, 07/00 - 07/10
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 8x60W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-8B060
- Hardware version: 06/05, 07/00 - 07/10
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Basic Amplifier 8x60W
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-8B060-EU
- Hardware version: 06/05, 07/00 - 07/10
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Supervision Control Board
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4440/00
- Hardware version: 01/05
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Loudspeaker Supervision Board
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4441/00
Annex 3 to Certificate of Constancy of Performance
Number: 0560-CPR-10219002 / 09
26 January 2018
Page 10 / 12
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
- Hardware version: 01/05
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: End-Of-Line Supervision Set
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4442/00
- Hardware version: 01/10
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: End-Of-Line Supervision Board
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: LBB4443/00
- Hardware version: 01/05
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Loudspeaker DC Blocking Board
- Trademark: Bosch

- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PSP-D00060
- Hardware version: 03/20
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Fiber Interface
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-FIN
- Hardware version: 03/15 - 03/20
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Non-Addressable Fiber Interface
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-FINNA
- Hardware version: 03/15 - 03/20
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Single Mode Fiber Interface
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-FINS
- Hardware version: 03/15 - 03/20
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Battery Charger 48V
- Trademark: Bosch
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-48CH12
- Hardware version: N/A
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Battery Charger 48V With Battery
- Trademark: PSD
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-48CH02-DE
- Hardware version: N/A
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Battery Charger 48V With Battery
- Trademark: PSD
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-48CH05-DE
- Hardware version: N/A
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: Battery Charger 48V With Battery
- Trademark: PSD
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-48CH06-DE
- Hardware version: N/A
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
Annex 3 to Certificate of Constancy of Performance
Number: 0560-CPR-10219002 / 09
26 January 2018
Page 12 / 12
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
- Product description: Battery Charger 48V With Battery
- Trademark: PSD
- Family name: Praesideo
- Type designation: PRS-48CH07-DE
- Hardware version: N/A
- Software version: 3.5 - 4.3
- Product description: PSE With Battery
- Trademark: Merawex